
I

U.T ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN AND DIU

ASHRAMSHALA

GOVERNMENT HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, ZARI

MOTI DAMAN

FTS No . 111/GHSSZ/2016 Dated : 03/08/2016

No. GHSS /Ashram shala/ Veg. Milk & Cylinder/ 2016-17/148 Dated : 03 /08/2016

LIMITED TENDER NOTICE
The Head Master Govt. Higher Secondary School, Zari,Moti Daman on behalf of President of

India invites Limited Tender for Vegetable items, Milk and Cylinder (Commercial). As per Annexure

for Tribal Students of Govt. Ashram Shala, Zari, Moti Daman.

Sr. Description of Monthly Estimated EMD in the Tender Remarks
No items Requirement , Cost from of FDR Fees

Quanti ty 1011/0
1 Vegetable ---- 2,40,000/- 24,000/- 100/- Supply Quarterly

Basis

2 Milk 500m1 Bag 750 Bags. 1,82,500/- 18,250/- 100/- Daily
3 Cylinder 05 Nos 63,000/- 6,300/- 100/- Weekly

(Commercial)
1. Last date for receipt of limited tender in the office of the Head Master, Govt. Higher

Secondary School, Zari, Moti Daman is 12/08/2016 and will be opened on 13/08/2016 at

10:00 am if possible, in the office of the Head Master, Govt. Higher Secondary school, Zari,

Moti Daman in the presence of the procurement committee and Tenderer(s) or their-

representative(s)
2. The tenders should be send along with tender an Ernest Money Deposit equivalent to 10%

of the total tendered value in the form of deposit at call Receipt / Fixed Deposit Receipt

drawn on the State Bank of India or any other Scheduled Bank of Daman in favor of the

Head Master, Govt. Higher Secondary School, Zari, Moti Daman.

3. The rate should be inclusive of transportation charges and all other taxes for supply of

Vegetable, milk and cylinder Items to the Ashramshala Hostel Zari, as per the remarks

column. Materials should be supply as per the samples approved by purchase committee.

Standard quality sample of all items except specify brand should be sent along with tender.

4. Tenders shall be accepted up to 12:30 Noon on 12/08/2016. Tenders shall be opened in the

presence of tenderers on 13/08/2016 at 10:00 a.m. The Limited tender Notice could also be

download from the website: www.nic.daman.in the renderer shall download the same and

submit the tender document along with the necessary documents and DD wroth Rs. 100/-

tender fee to the undersigned before the last date and time mentioned below..

5. The dealers who have registration with CST/VAT are only required to submit, otherwise

their tenders will be summarily rejected..
6. The tenders are required to produce / attach the following documents with tender in

addition to above mentioned documents.

1. A Copy of Food License from the Competent Authority

2. A Copy of VAT/ST Registration.

3. A Copy of PAN/TAN of income tax.

4. 3 years IT returns.
5. DD of Rs. 100/- Tender fees.(in case tender document downloaded from official

website)

r-^



i

7. The successful bidder / Tenderer will have to submit performance security for an amount

equal to 10% of the total rate of items mentioned to supply order within 10 days from the

date of supply order as security deposit in form of FDR in favor of H.M GHSS, Zari which will

be refunded only after 6 months of completion of supply order.

8. Non receipt of P.G within stipulated time limit will result in automatic cancellation of the

order of supply without any intimation.

9. The list of Items to be enclosed with tender notice and it is also available in office of the

Head Master GHSS Zari, Moti Daman at School hours (09.00 am to 12:30 pnm).

10. In case of the supplier does not execute the supply order placed with him, the P.G deposit of

the supplier will be forfeited t the Govt. and the Contract for the supply shall be terminated

with no further liabilities on either party to the contract.

11. The undersigned is empower to reject/ cancel a tender partly / whole without assigning

any reason.

f^ y her Se
condary School

(B.Kannan)

Head Master,

Govt. Higher Secondary school, Zari,

Moti Daman.

I



QUATETION FOR VEGETABLE ITEMS FOR INMATES OF ASHRAMSHALA
ZARI, FOR THE YEAR OF 2016 - 2017

Sr. No.

Cauliflower

Items Rate per Kg. / Pkt. Rs.
I

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1.2

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Cabbage

Phanshi

Vetches (Guwar)

Bean Pods (Papdi)

Brinjal (Round Blue Colour)

Tindora (Small Size)

White Pumpkin

Lady's Finger

Green Chillies

Coriander Leaves

Ginger

Tomato

Potato (Medium Size)

Onion (Medium Size)

Cucumber

Carrot

Radish

Palak

Garlic (India)

(B.Kannan)
Head Master,

Govt. Higher Secondary School, Zari,
Moti Daman.

I



i

QUOTATION FOR MILK AND CYLINDER ITEMS FOR INMATES OF

ASHRAMSHALA ZARI, FOR THE YEAR OF 2016 -2017

Sr. No Items Rate
1 Milk

Cylinder

d5
(B.Kannan)

Head Master,

Govt. Higher Secondary school, 7_ari,

Moti Daman.


	page 1
	page 2
	page 3
	page 4

